Date
1/10/17
1/11/17
1/11/17
1/24/17
2/10/17
2/10/17
2/8/17

01/23/17 - 01/28/17
1/23/17 - 1/30/17

Parks Staff Summary
Randy Bossert

Randy Bossert
Scott Graybil
Allan Sitzler
Allan Sitzler

Expenses for the 2017 Deer Program

Expense Dascription
Ammunition

D&M Ag Supply, Inc.,

Ace Hardware - West

Ace Hardware - West

Deer Management Staff

Deer Management Staff

Deer Processing (100 @ $65.00)
3835 lbs. donated to Spertsman
Against Hunger and Black Hills
Sportsman

vehicle/Fuel
Parks Staff

1/23/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/25/2017
1/26/2017

Business
Cabelas/Don Brumbaugh
Hay & Corn
Glove, Rags, Battery
Gloves
Don Brumbaugh
Ed Klueber
Western Buffalo Comp.
$1000 donated by Sportsman Against
Hunger
$1000 donated by Black Mills Sportsman

5072
9 hours Parks Staff (Summary below)

Hours
1.5 hrs. @ 17.76
1.5 hrs. @ 17.76
2 hrs. @ 19,61
2 hrs. @ 15.53
2 hrs, @ 15.53

Amount

74.97
264.00
53.55
27.96
3,250.00
3,250.00
4,500.00

w s

255.24
229.36
11,905.08

w v

Hourly Rate
26.64

26.64
39.22
31.06
31.06

W U W U

Total



