Expenses for the 2017 Deer Program

<u>Date</u>	Expense Description	<u>Business</u>	<u>Amount</u>		
1/10/17	Ammunition	Cabelas/Don Brumbaugh	\$	74.97	
1/11/17	D&M Ag Supply, Inc.	Hay & Corn	\$	264.00	
1/11/17	Ace Hardware - West	Glove, Rags, Battery	\$	53.55	
1/24/17	Ace Hardware - West	Gloves	\$	27.96	
2/10/17	Deer Management Staff	Don Brumbaugh	\$	3,250.00	
2/10/17	Deer Management Staff	Ed Klueber	\$	3,250.00	
2/8/17	Deer Processing (100 @ \$65.00)	Western Buffalo Comp.	\$	4,500.00	
	3835 lbs. donated to Sportsman	\$1000 donated by Sportsman Against			
	Against Hunger and Black Hills	Hunger			
	Sportsmen	\$1000 donated by Black Hills Sportsman			
01/23/17 - 01/28/17	vehicle/Fuel	S072	\$	255.24	
1/23/17 - 1/30/17	Parks Staff	9 hours Parks Staff (Summary below)	\$	229.36	
		, , ,	\$	11,905.08	Total

Parks Staff Summary		<u>Hours</u>	<u>Hou</u>	Hourly Rate	
Randy Bossert	1/23/2017	1.5 hrs. @ 17.76	\$	26.64	
Randy Bossert	1/27/2017	1.5 hrs. @ 17.76	\$	26.64	
Scott Graybill	1/27/2017	2 hrs. @ 19.61	\$	39.22	
Allan Sitzler	1/25/2017	2 hrs. @ 15.53	\$	31.06	
Allan Sitzler	1/26/2017	2 hrs. @ 15.53	\$	31.06	